## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  CONVEYING PARTY DATA  Name  Execution Date    O6/28/2010	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79049885
Name Execution Date  Accentus plc 06/28/2010  RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: Accentus Medical plc	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	10013000
Accentus plc  RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name:	ONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: Accentus Medical plc  Address: 3rd Floor, Strand London, WC2N 5HR  Country: GB  Entity Type: EM  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Correspondent Name: Accentus Medical plc Address: 3rd Floor, Strand London, WC2N 5HR	Name			Execution Date
Name: Accentus Medical plc  Address: 3rd Floor, Strand London, WC2N 5HR  Country: GB  Entity Type: EM  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Correspondent Name: Accentus Medical plc Address: 3rd Floor, Strand London, WC2N 5HR	Accentus plc			06/28/2010
Country: GB  Entity Type: EM  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Correspondent Name: Accentus Medical plc Address: 3rd Floor, Strand London, WC2N 5HR		3rd Floor, Strand		
Country: GB  Entity Type:  Entity Country: EM  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Correspondent Name: Accentus Medical plc Address: 3rd Floor, Strand London, WC2N 5HR	Address:	11	3	
Entity Country: EM  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Correspondent Name: Accentus Medical plc  Address: 3rd Floor, Strand  London, WC2N 5HR	Country:	GB		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Correspondent Name:  Accentus Medical plc  Address:  3rd Floor, Strand  London, WC2N 5HR	Entity Type:			
Correspondent Name:  Accentus Medical plc  3rd Floor, Strand  London, WC2N 5HR	Entity Country:	ЕМ		
Correspondent Name:  Accentus Medical plc  3rd Floor, Strand  London, WC2N 5HR	CORRESPONDEN	NCF DATA		
Address: 3rd Floor, Strand London, WC2N 5HR	2223. 3.1521	,		
London, WC2N 5HR	Correspondent Na	ime:	Accentus Medical plc	
	Address:			
0.0	Country:		London, WC2N 5HR GB	

TRADEMARK 990014599 REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0380

## **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

**RECORDED: 08/12/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004260 FRAME: 0381